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Erasmus+ programme centralised actions:
deadlines, indicative amounts, and outputs for 2015
Key Action/ Deadline for Indicative
Activities submitting total amount
applications allocated

Indicative
number of
selected
projects

Learning
Mobility of
Individuals

Cooperation for
Innovation and
exchanges of

Good Practices

Jean Monnet
Activities

Large-scale
EVS Events

Joint Master
Degrees

Knowledge
Alliances
Sector Skills
Alliances
Capacity
building in
higher
education
(see below)
Capacity
building in
youth
Jean Monnet
Chairs
Jean Monnet
Modules
Jean Monnet
Centres of
Excellence
Jean Monnet
Projects

Jean Monnet
Networks
Support to

institutions and
associations

Collaborative

partnerships

Not-for-profit

European sport
events

03/04/2015

04/03/2015

26/02/2015

26/02/2015

10/02/2015

3/04/2015

26/02/2015

26/02/2015

26/02/2015

22/01/2015
14/05/2015
22/01/2015
14/05/2016

Erasmus+

300,000

34,650,000

7,650,939

7,650,939

120,780,000

9,056,934

5,666,414

4,280,000

1,500,000

1,600,000
13,178,938
600,000
1,400,000

10

10

124

110

136

63

12
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Capacity building in higher education:
deadlines, indicative amounts and outputs for 2015

Financial Deadline for Indicative total Indicative
Instrument submitting amount number of
applications allocated (EUR) selected
projects
Instrument for
Pre-Accession
Assistance
(IPA II)
European
Neighbourhood
Instrument
(ENI) - South

28,060,000

Development
Cooperation
Instrument

DCI - Central
Asia 8,680,000

DCI - Middle
East

DCI - Latin
America 12,260,000

DCI - South
Africa
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