

## **2015 Erasmus+ Indicative Funding and Timetable**

## Erasmus+ programme centralised actions: deadlines, indicative amounts, and outputs for 2015

deadines, indicative amounts, and outputs for 2015					
Key Action/ Activities	Action	Deadline for submitting applications	Indicative total amount allocated (EUR)	Indicative number of selected projects	
Learning Mobility of Individuals	Large-scale EVS Events	03/04/2015	300,000	3	
	Joint Master Degrees	04/03/2015	34,650,000	18	
Cooperation for Innovation and exchanges of Good Practices	Knowledge Alliances	26/02/2015	7,650,939	10	
	Sector Skills Alliances	26/02/2015	7,650,939	10	
	Capacity building in higher education (see below)	10/02/2015	120,780,000	124	
	Capacity building in youth	3/04/2015	9,056,934	110	
Jean Monnet Activities	Jean Monnet Chairs Jean Monnet Modules Jean Monnet Centres of Excellence	26/02/2015	5,666,414	136	
	Jean Monnet Projects  Jean Monnet Networks	26/02/2015	4,280,000	63	
	Support to institutions and associations	26/02/2015	1,500,000	12	
Sport	Collaborative partnerships	22/01/2015 14/05/2015	1,600,000 13,178,938	5 45	
	Not-for-profit European sport events	22/01/2015 14/05/2016	600,000 1,400,000	3	



## Capacity building in higher education: deadlines, indicative amounts and outputs for 2015

Financial Instrument	Deadline for submitting applications	Indicative total amount allocated (EUR)	Indicative number of selected projects
Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II)	10/02/2015	12,670,000	11
European Neighbourhood Instrument (ENI) - South		28,060,000	26
ENI - East		13,660,000	12
Development Cooperation Instrument (DCI) - Asia		33,460,000	43
DCI - Central Asia		8,680,000	11
DCI - Middle East		1,850,000	2
DCI - Latin America		12,260,000	15
DCI - South Africa		3,420,000	4